Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. <u>Execution Date</u> 24 May 2006	Street Address: Zwaanstraat 2a	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City: 5651 CA Eindhoven  State: The Netherlands  Zip:  Additional name(s) address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	<ul> <li>□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other:</li> </ul>	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
10/504,138 and 10/527,778		
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  Rayment Information Deposit Account Number: 23-0785	
9. SIGNATURE  Standag D. Colmer Rog No. 28 846	- <i>O</i>	
Stephen D. Geimer, Reg. No. 28,846  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents:two (2)		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ANTERYON B.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Zwaanstraat 2a, 5651 CA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications (hereinafter "Patent Rights"):

Serial No.	Filing date	Docket No.
10/504,243	January 27, 2003	PHNL020132 US
10/504,138	January 27, 2003	PHNL020133 US
10/527,778	September 15, 2003	PHNL020902 US

owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent Rights.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a royalty free, world wide, non-exclusive, irrevocable and unrestricted license under said Patent Rights and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates under said Patent Rights and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: May 24, 2006.

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

J.L. van der Veer Authorized Representative